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Fund Allocation to Universities


1325.   SHRI T.N. PRATHAPAN:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a fund cut of UGC funds to the Central Universities – Aligarh Muslim

University, Jamia Millia Islamia and Moulana Azad National Urdu University;

(b) if so, the details of the fund allocation and distribution to these universities during the last ten

years;

(c) the details of the Central Universities/central institutions having with Minority status,

State/UT-wise;

(d) whether AMU, JMI and MANUU have minority status;

(e) if so, the details thereof;

(f) whether any special fund is allocated to the universities/institutions with minority status; and

(g) if so, the details thereof along with the details of the funds sanctioned to the AMU, JMI and

MANUU during the last ten years?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)


 (a) & (b): No Sir. However, the Grant-in-Aid to Central Universities are released by UGC on the basis of funds allocated to Ministry of Human Resource Development (MHRD), and demand/utilization of funds by the Universities during the previous year. Details of the fund released to Aligarh Muslim University (AMU), Jamia Millia Islamia (JMI) and Moulana Azad

National Urdu University (MANNUU) during the last ten years is annexed.


(c) to (e): National Commission for Minority Educational Institutions (NCMEI) has granted

Minority Status Certificate (MSC) to Central University Jamia Millia Islamia (JMI).


(f) & (g):  No Sir.


***


ANNEXURE

Annexure as referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.
1325 for answer on 25.11.2019 regarding Fund Allocation to Universities


(Rs. In lakhs)
Year Maualana Azad National

Urdu University
Jamia Millia Islamia Aligarh Muslim

University
2009-10 5261.56 22607.45 50630.82


2010-11 7403.32 21520.04 54591.70


2011-12 3732.92 22956.24 57941.79


2012-13 7108.35 27349.49 76256.50


2013-14 9784.56 26423.51 72904.05


2014-15 8352.02 26447.60 67398.39


2015-16 9578.41 29326.28 82503.89


2016-17 12452.97 30587.04 89470.12


2017-18 13917.14 33320.18 110601.54


2018-19 9429.90 36299.07 100969.15


***

